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IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
 

BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
 
 
In the re matter of Trademark Registration 
 
Petitioner:  Steelcase, Inc. 
Registration No.: 4270722 
Registered:  January 8, 2013 
Mark:   360 (Stylized) 
 
Steelcase, Inc.  
 
          Petitioner, 
 
v. 
 
Vaughn Michael Lowery 
 
          Respondent. 

Cancellation No. 92059308 
 
APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL 

 
 
 

APPOINTMENT OF COUNSEL 
 

Respondent Vaughn Michael Lowery hereby appoints as his counsel: 

Linda Joy Kattwinkel, Gregory N. Owen, Noel M. Cook, Kathleen E. Letourneau, Melville 

Owen, Lawrence G. Townsend, John C. Baum, Lindsey B. Furtado, and Eric D. Gelwicks, of 

Owen, Wickersham and Erickson, P.C., 455 Market Street, Suite 1910, San Francisco, CA 

94105, attorneys-at-law and members of the Bar of the State of California, to transact all 

business before the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board in connection with Cancellation No. 

92059308. 

 
Dated: October 13, 2014   

 
 
     By:  ______________________ 
      Vaughn Michael Lowery 
      Respondent 



 

 

 
  

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing APPOINTMENT OF 

COUNSEL was sent this date to the following parties by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the 

following address:  

Tsan Abrahamson 
Cobalt LLP 
918 Parker Street, Bldg. A21 
Berkeley, CA  94710 
 

Dated:  October ______, 2014  ____________________________ 
      Jessica D. Rhodes 
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